

November 7, 2025

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400 001

**The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza,  
Block G, C-1, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai-400 051

**Scrip Code: 533287**

**Symbol: ZEELEARN**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the newspaper advertisement of the publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (i.e. Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, published on November 7, 2025, in The Free Press Journal (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper) respectively also containing the Quick Response (QR) code for accessing the results on the website of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on your records.


Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For ZEE LEARN LIMITED**

**ANIL GUPTA**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY &**  
**COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: a/a



# ZEE LEARN LIMITED

CIN : L80301MH2010PLC198405

Regd Office :- Continental Bldg., 135, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018

Website: www.zeelearn.com ; email: investor\_relations@zeelearn.com ; Tel : 91-22-71541895

## Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
	September 2025	September 2024	September 2025	September 2024	September 2025	September 2024	September 2025	September 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	4,215.26	4,186.07	11,756.51	10,672.49	7,958.66	6,452.86	19,214.82	14,862.55
Net Profit/(loss) before Tax	72.26	90.01	1,867.97	1,663.26	(580.18)	(388.61)	461.25	434.20
Net Profit/(loss) after Tax and exceptional item	47.22	80.44	1,353.09	1,205.19	(614.08)	(403.39)	(424.52)	(39.40)
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (including tax effect)	1.02	(72.55)	(21.29)	(35.96)	1.02	(72.55)	(21.29)	(35.96)
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	48.24	7.89	1,331.80	1,169.23	(613.06)	(475.94)	(445.81)	(75.36)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹1 per share)	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90	3,270.62	3,268.90
Earnings per share (Not annualised for the interim period):								
- Basic (₹)	0.01	0.02	0.41	0.36	(0.19)	(0.12)	(0.13)	(0.24)
- Diluted (₹)	0.01	0.02	0.41	0.36	(0.19)	(0.12)	(0.13)	(0.24)

Notes :

1

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05 November 2025.

2

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ( www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com ) and also on the Company's website ( www.zeelearn.com ).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors


Sd/-

Manish Rastogi

CEO & Whole-time Director

DIN: 10056027

Mumbai, 05 November 2025



## BENTLEY COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

Regd. Office: 301 & 302, 3rd Floor, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058

Phone: (91-22) 2621 6060/61/62/63/64 E-mail: bentleycommercial@gmail.com

Website: www.bentleycommercial.in CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035396

### UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

#### FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Thursday, 06th November, 2025.

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's webpage at <https://bentleycommercial.in/> and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Bentley Commercial Enterprises Ltd

Sd/-

Meenakshi Bhansali

Director & Company Secretary

DIN: 06936671

Date: November 06, 2025

Place: Mumbai



## AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65999MH2006PTC163257

Reg. Office: Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Email: [afpl.compliance@ambit.co](mailto:afpl.compliance@ambit.co) Website: <https://invest.ambit.co/>

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	20,980.35	17,844.82	16,439.86	38,825.17	32,554.02	68,712.83
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,990.43	1,081.04	1,808.02	3,071.47	3,660.64	6,105.40
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,943.75	1,081.58	1,821.35	3,025.33	3,680.64	6,107.43
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	2,731.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	33,049.04	30,737.01	26,366.17	33,049.04	26,366.17	29,287.15
8 Securities Premium Account	1,19,214.53	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.52
9 Net worth	1,54,994.83	1,52,682.80	1,48,270.23	1,54,994.83	1,48,270.23	1,51,232.93
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.87	1.87	1.58	1.87	1.58	1.67
13 Earnings Per Equity Share (of face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				-	-	-
1 Basic: ₹**	7.29	3.96	6.68	11.25	13.53	22.56
2 Diluted: ₹**	7.23	3.93	6.63	11.16	13.44	22.39
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
**Not annualised for quarters				-	-	-

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company viz. <https://invest.ambit.co/>.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).



For Ambit Finvest Private Limited

Sanjay Dhaka

Whole Time Director, COO & CFO

Place: Mumbai

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> November 2025

### CORRIGENDUM

This is with Reference to Public Notice advertisement published in "THE FREEPRESS JOURNAL" on Page No. 11-10 and in "NAVSHAKTI" on Page No. 7 dated 01-11-2025 by Advocate Himma A. Boricha on behalf of her clients Zama Enclave Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, (said Society). Kindly note that the said society is having 4 wings was erroneously mentioned, it should be read as "5 wings". All other contents are same as earlier. Sorry for inconvenience. Dated this 7th day of November, 2025.

#### GARBI FINVEST LIMITED

(Formerly Golden Properties & Traders Ltd)  
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894  
Regd. Off: Office No.Shubham Centre 1, A Wing, Office No-502, 5th Floor, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099  
Email: [garbifinvest@gmail.com](mailto:garbifinvest@gmail.com),  
website: [www.gppl.in](http://www.gppl.in)

Notice of Board Meeting for review of Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2025

This is pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please note that the Board Meeting for the purpose of review of Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 will be held on 14th day of November, 2025 at 02:30 P.M. to transact the following business:-

- To consider and review of the Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2025.

For Garbi Finvest Ltd.

Sd/-

Kripa Shankar Mahawar  
Managing Director  
(DIN:01158698)  
Date : 06.11.2025  
Place : Mumbai

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that 1) MR. MOHD. GHOSH SHAHABUDDIN SHAIKH & 2) MRS. FARZANA MOHD. GHOSH SHAIKH (hereinafter referred to as "OWNERS") are agreed to sell to my client MR. KHURSHED AHMED ABDUL KUDUS CHOUHDARY, the property mentioned in schedule hereto below.

Any persons including any individual, Hindu undivided family, Company, Bank, Financial Institution, non-banking financial institution, Firm, Association of persons, Body of Individuals whether incorporated or not, lenders and/or creditors having any objection, claim, right, title and/or interest in respect of the said property or any part or portion thereof by way of inheritance, share, title, Memorandum of understanding, exchange, Mortgage, pledge, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, succession, possession, lease, tenancy, maintenance, easement, license, bequest, share, assignment, lien, attachment, development rights, right of way, is pendens, reservation, agreement, or any liability or commitment or demand of any nature whatsoever or otherwise are hereby requested to inform the same in writing, supported with the original documents, to the undersigned having their office as mentioned herein below within a period of 07 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the claims, if any, of such persons shall be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned and the transaction shall be completed without reference to such claims.

#### THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:

The residential premises bearing FLAT NO. 304, admeasuring 943 square feet CARPET AREA located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> FLOOR, in B - 2 WING along with the right to park TWO cars in standard size covered CAR PARK NO. 63 & 64 (AREA APPROX 11.15 SQUARE METERS EACH EQUIVALENT TO 120 SQUARE FEET EACH) at the basement level, & the right to park ONE car in open CAR PARK NO. 208 (AREA APPROX 11.15 SQUARE METERS EQUIVALENT TO 120 SQUARE FEET) on the lower ground floor of B - 2 WING of the building known as D. S. K. MADHUBAN (WING A & B) CO - OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, building with BASEMENT + STILT + 1<sup>st</sup> TO 10<sup>th</sup> UPPER FLOORS situated at MOHILI VILLAGE, NEAR MEHRA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KURLA - ANDHERI ROAD, SAKINAKA, MUMBAI - 400 072; together with 20 (TWENTY) distinctive Shares numbered from 2211 to 2230 of RS.50/- (RUPEES FIFTY) each issued by the D. S. K. MADHUBAN (WING A & B) OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, represented by Share Certificate No. 202 dated 24<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2014 in the registration district and Sub-district of Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban, standing on Plot of land bearing C. T. S. NOS. 682, 682/3, 684, 684/1, 684/2, 686, 687 AND BEARING SURVEY NO.52, HISSA NOS. 3, SURVEY NO. 61, HISSA NO 3 (PART) and 4 (PART), SURVEY NO.18, HISSA NO. 12,3,4,8 (PART) and 9 (PART) bearing CITY SURVEY NO.69, 695/665 (PART) 683 (PART),662,663 and 684 of CITY SURVEY NO.20 and 27, of VILLAGE MOHILI, TALUKA-KURLA

Dated this 07<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2025.

ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI  
Advocate High Court  
Office : Shop No. 26, Opp. Arasa Hotel,  
in front of Andheri Court Lane, Sir M.V. Road,  
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059.  
Mobile No : 9820292509

Abhinav Capital Services Limited						
B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097						
CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2025						
₹ (in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended 31.03.2025
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income From Operations*	107.47	134.99	205.03	312.21	547.73
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional And /or Extraordinary Item )	89.77	24.95	158.64	60.86	205.74
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Item )	89.77	24.95	158.64	60.86	205.74
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax(After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	75.96	7.86	124.02	18.26	120.79
5	Total comprehensive income for the period {Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (After Tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)}	(131.55)	421.96	(285.59)	594.02	277.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve )	5,064.87	5,535.51	5,064.87	5,535.51	4,944.14
8	Other Comprehensive income Balance	1,941.02	2,072.21	1,941.02	2,072.21	2,347.35
9	Networth	7,698.36	8,300.18	7,698.36	8,300.18	7,983.95
10	Paid up Debt capital /Outstanding Debt	-	2,070.09	-	2,070.09	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	-	2.99	-	2.99	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations)-					
1. Basic (In Rs.)	1.10	0.11	1.79	0.26	1.74	
2.Diluted (In Rs.)	1.10	0.11	1.79	0.26	1.74	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	52.81	-	52.81	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	1.55	-	1.55	1.86
Note:						
1) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and approved at the Audit Committee meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 06th November 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.						
2)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on stock exchange website <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on Company's website.						
3)The financial results have been prepared with the Indian accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified in Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.						
4) Figures relating to half year ended 30.09.2024 were regrouped/reclassified based on audited financial statements for year ended 31.03.2025						
By Order of the Board For Abhinav Capital Services Ltd. Sd/- Chetan karia Chairperson DIN: 00015113						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 6th November 2025						



CINELINE INDIA LIMITED



Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, A & B wing, Vilco Centre, Subhash Road, Opp Gorware, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai- 400057 (India).

Tel: 91-22-67266688 Email: [investor@cineline.co.in](mailto:investor@cineline.co.in) Website: [www.moviemax.co.in](http://www.moviemax.co.in)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L92142MH2002PLC135964

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.</



मुंबई, शुक्रवार, दि. ७ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

### महाराष्ट्र औद्योगिक विकास महामंडळ

(महाराष्ट्र शासन अंगिकृत)

**ई-निविदा सूचना क्रमांक/३४/२०२५ (मुदतवाढ)**

दिनांक ०४/११/२०२४ रोजी नवशक्ति, मुंबई या वृत्तपत्रात प्रसिध्द झालेल्या निविदा सूचना क्र. ३४ सन २०२५ मधील कोरी ई-निविदा (www.mahatenders.gov.in) संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध होण्याचा कालावधी वाढविण्यात काम क्र. अ(१) व काम क्र. ड(१) दि. १२/११/२०२५ ते दि. ०८/१२/२०२५ तसेच काम क्र. ब(१) क(१) व (इ) १ दि. १२/११/२०२५ ते दि. २६/११/२०२५ पर्यंत वाढविण्यात आला आहे. या व्यतिरिक्त निविदा सूचनेमधील इतर बाबींमध्ये कोणताही बदल करण्यात आलेला नाही.

मुंबई उतर झोनल कार्यालय :-  
चणामंडळ विल्डिंग, प्लॉट क्र. ६३२, माफी नगर, बांद्रा पूर्व,  
मुंबई - ४०००५१, टेलि.: ०२२-२६४००३८,  
ई-मेल : CMFSMC\_MNZ@MAHABANK.CO.IN

**शुध्दीपत्र**

एक्स्‌६५/एमएनझेड/विकी ई-लिलाव सूचना/२०२६ दिनांक : ०६.११.२०२५  
सदर ही ई-लिलाव विकी सूचना एक्स्‌६५/एमएनझेड/विकी ई-लिलाव सूचना/२०२६ दिनांक : २९.१०.२०२५ च्या पुढील भाग आहे. शेवटच्या परिच्छेदाच्या ४२ या ओळीत नमूद केलेली तारीख २०.०६.२०२५ ऐवजी १४.११.२०२५ म्हणून वाचायचे आहे. ई-लिलाव विकी सूचनेच्या उर्वरित मजकूर जशाच तसे राहील.

मुख्य व्यवस्थापक आणि प्राधिकृत अधिकारी  
बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र, मुंबई उतर झोन

नोंदणी कार्यालय : २ रा मजला, ए व बी विंग, विल्को सेंटर, सुभाष रोड, गरवारे समोर, विले पार्ले (पू.), मुंबई - ४०००५७, (भारत)  
दूर : ९१-२२-६७२६६८८८, ईमेल : investor@cineline.co.in, वेबसाईट : www.moviemax.co.in  
कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी नंबर (सीआयएन) : एल९२१४२एमएच२००२पीएलसी१३५९६४

### ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(प्रति भाग माहिती सोडून रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		
		३०.०९.२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०.०९.२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०.०६.२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०.०९.२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३०.०९.२०२४ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट)	३१.०३.२०२५ (लेखापरिशिष्ट)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६४२६.०७	५६१३.८४	४६९८.८१	१११२४.८८	९३०५.९०	२१२९२.६१
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रति)	५०१.०६	८९.५१	(३७०.४३)	२३०.६३	(८०६.६१)	(१०९३.३६)
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रति)	५०१.०६	८९.५१	(२७०.४३)	२३०.६३	(८०६.६१)	(८०४१.३०)
४	करपरश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रति)	४०४.६९	८४.०६	(२०५.८८)	१९९.८१	(५७२.५९)	(६०६४.४२)
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (करपरश्चात) आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न (करपरश्चात) समाविष्ट)	४००.९९	८४.३८	(२१०.१२)	१९०.८७	(५६६.६०)	(६०५१.३२)
६	समभाग भांडवल	१७१३.३२	१७१३.३२	१७१३.३२	१७१३.३२	१७१३.३२	१७१३.३२
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशिष्ट ताळेबंदात दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे	-	-	-	-	-	१२६०९.४०
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- च्या) (अवार्शिक) १. मूलभूत अखंडित परिचालनाकरिता (अवार्शिक): २. सौम्यिकृत अखंडित परिचालनाकरिता (अवार्शिक): मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत अखंडित परिचालनामूधन (अवार्शिक)	१.१८ १.१८ -	०.१९ ०.१९ ०.०५	(०.६०) (०.६०) -	०.५८ ०.५८ -	(१.७७) (१.७७) ०.१०	(१.७७) (१.७७) ०.०२

टिप्पणी :  
१. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्याच्या अधीन असलेले ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या वरील निष्कर्षांची लेखापरीक्षण समितीने शिफारस केली आणि ०६ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली.  
२. कंपनीचा मुख्य कार्यकारी निर्णय घेणारा अधिकारी ज्या स्वरूपांमध्ये आणि ज्या पद्धतीने कामकाजाच्या निष्कर्षांचे पुनरावलोकन केले आहे, ते विचारात घेऊन कंपनीने निष्कर्ष काढला आहे की, 'कामकाज विभाग' इंड एएस १०८ नुसार तेथे फक्त एकच कामकाज विभाग आहे.  
३. १९ जून, २०२४ रोजी घेतलेल्या विशेष सर्वसाधारण संभेत भागधारकांना द्वारे मंजुरीत नुसार मागील वर्षात कंपनीने रु. २७० कोटीच्या उद्यम मूल्याकता ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी कामकाजाच्या वेळेनंतर संपे विषयत प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड कडे आर अॅण्ड एच स्पेसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड कंपनीचे संपूर्णपणे मालकी हक्क असलेल्या एक प्रत्यक्ष उपकंपनी मधील तिच्या संपूर्ण मुलमूक विकली. त्यानुसार इंड एएस १०५ च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार सदरच्या निष्कर्ष खंडीत कामकाजातून नफा/(तोटा) म्हणून वर्गीकृत केले आहे. उपकंपनीची विक्री वरील परिणामी तोटा अपवादात्मक बाबीं म्हणून दर्शविले आहे.  
४. कंपनीकडे उपकंपनी नाही आहे म्हणून एकत्रिकरण आवश्यक नाही.

सिनेलाईन इंडिया लिमिटेडकरिता  
सही/-  
रमेश बी. कनाकिया  
अध्यक्ष  
(डीआयएन क्र. ०००१५८५७)

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : ०६ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

Corporate Identity Number: U74900MH2008PLC287466  
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiroi Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070

### Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	68.28	927.01	2,963.29
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.78)	435.29	620.24
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.78)	435.29	620.24
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75.67)	333.04	557.57
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(75.69)	333.05	557.53
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.45	18.45
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	65.10	91.87	193.49
8 Securities Premium	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	1,368.44	1,396.74	1,497.58
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,854.47	5,039.36	3,643.03
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	2.82	3.61	2.43
13 Earnings Per Share ( Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.79)	3.48	5.82
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.79)	3.48	5.82
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) <sup>1</sup> (Not annualised for quarter)	0.05	0.79	1.84
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) <sup>2</sup> (Not annualised for quarter)	0.45	4.23	2.10

<sup>1</sup>DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest Expense + Principal repayment of Debt securities, Borrowings other than debt securities, Inter-corporate deposits and Subordinated liabilities in next six months)  
<sup>2</sup>ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense  
\* Indicates amount less than ₹ 50,000

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfin.com.
  - For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfin.com.
  - The above standalone financial results of Ecap Equities Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2025.
  - The above standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 of the Company have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
**Swadesh Agrawal**  
Executive Director and Company Secretary  
DIN: 10417688

Mumbai, November 6, 2025

सीआयएन: एल८३०१एमएच२०१०पीएलसी१९४४०५  
नोंद. कार्यालय: कॅन्टिनेंट विल्डिंग, १३५, डॉ. अनी बेसेंट रोड, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००१८.  
वेबसाईट : www.zeelearn.com ईमेल: investor\_relations@zeelearn.com | दूर.: ९१-२२-७४५४१८९५

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अंतिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण**  
(₹ लाखांत, इंडीयन माहिती सोडून)

तपशील	अंतिम				एकत्रित			
	संपलेली तिमाही		अर्ध वर्ष समाप्ती		संपलेली तिमाही		अर्ध वर्ष समाप्ती	
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिष्ट	
एकूण उत्पन्न	४,२१५.२६	४,१८८.०७	११,७५६.५१	१०,६७२.४९	७,९५८.६६	६,४५२.८६	११,२१४.८२	
कार्पुर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	७२.२६	९०.०१	१,८७७.९७	१,६६३.२६	(५८०.१८)	(३८८.६१)	४६१.२५	
कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबींप्रति निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४७.२२	८०.४४	१,३५३.०९	१,२०५.१९	(६१४.०८)	(४०३.३९)	(३९४.५२)	
इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (कर प्रभावसर)	१.०२	(७२.५५)	(२१.२९)	(३५.९६)	१.०२	(७२.५५)	(३९.५२)	
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	४८.२४	७.८९	१,३३१.८०	१,१६९.२३	(६१३.०६)	(४७५.९४)	(४२५.८१)	
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (रुपि मूल्य ₹ १ प्रति समभाग)	३,२७०.६२	३,२६८.९०	३,२७०.६२	३,२६८.९०	३,२७०.६२	३,२६८.९०	३,२७०.६२	
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अंतर्गत कालावधीसाठी अवार्शिक)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
- मूलभूत (₹)	०.०१	०.०२	०.४१	०.३६	(०.१९)	(०.१२)	(०.१३)	
- सौम्यिकृत (₹)	०.०१	०.०२	०.४१	०.३६	(०.१९)	(०.१२)	(०.१३)	

टीपः  
१. वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ०५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.  
२. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिटिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या कंपनीच्या अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटस (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.zeelearn.com) वर सुट्टा उपलब्ध आहे.

मुंबई, ०५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

Corporate Identity Number: U65999MH2006PTC163257  
Reg. Office: Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013  
Email: afpl.compliance@ambit.co Website: https://finvest.ambit.co/

### AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2025	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1 Total Income from Operations	20,980.35	17,844.82	16,439.86	38,825.17	32,554.02	68,712.83
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,680.23	1,443.81	2,416.85	4,124.04	4,897.59	8,035.81
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,990.43	1,081.04	1,808.02	3,071.47	3,660.64	6,105.40
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,943.75	1,081.58	1,821.35	3,025.33	3,680.64	6,107.43
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	2,731.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26	2,730.26	2,731.26
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	33,049.04	30,737.01	26,366.17	33,049.04	26,366.17	29,287.15
8 Securities Premium Account	1,19,214.53	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.53	1,19,173.80	1,19,214.52
9 Net worth	1,54,994.83	1,52,682.80	1,48,270.23	1,54,994.83	1,48,270.23	1,51,232.93
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.87	1.87	1.58	1.87	1.58	1.67
13 Earnings Per Equity Share (of face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1 Basic: ₹** 2 Diluted: ₹**	7.29 7.23	3.96 3.93	6.68 6.63	11.25 11.16	13.53 13.44	22.56 22.39
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
**Not annualised for quarters				-	-	

**Notes:**  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company viz. https://finvest.ambit.co/.  
b. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 5<sup>th</sup> November 2025

For Ambit Finvest Private Limited  
Sanjay Dhaka  
Whole Time Director, CCO & CFO

## इंटरनॅशनल जेमोलॉजिकल इन्स्टिट्यूट (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L46591MH1999PLC118476  
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ७०२, ७वा मजला, द कॅपिटल, वांद्रे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००५१, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.  
ईमेल: investor.relations@igi.org | वेबसाईट : www.igi.org

### ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांच्या स्वतंत्र व एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा सारांश

(संख्या रुपये दशलक्षांमध्ये, इतर प्रकारे नमूद केली नसल्यास)

तपशील	स्वतंत्र					
	३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीशी संबंधित (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
कामकाजातून मिळालेले एकूण उत्पन्न	२,५२३.५०	२,४८६.४१	१,९४०.४४	७,४५३.७८	६,१८३.७९	८,१६५.२३
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्व)	१,८२४.५८	१,८०७.८८	१,४३३.४०	५,५०८.८२	४,४३०.३८	५,८६८.२७
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील निव्वळ नफा (करोत्तर)	१,३९१.२७	१,३७४.८०	१,०७८.०७	४,१५७.५०	३,२९४.२६	४,३९२.४९
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (नमूद कालावधीतील नफा / तोटा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) यांचा समावेश)	१,३८९.६१	१,३७१.४६	१,०६२.०६	४,१४९.१०	३,२६५.१२	४,३७८.८९
इन्विटी शेअर कॅपिटल	८६४.३२	८६४.३२	७९३.५७	८६४.३२	७९३.५७	८६४.३२
(प्रति शेअर दर्शनी मूल्या ₹ 2)						
ताळेबंदाच्या तारखेनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून दाखविलेला राखीव निधी						२१,०१०.५६
प्रति शेअर कमाई :						
१. मूलभूत (₹ मध्ये) (वार्षिकीकृत नाही)	३.२२	३.१८	२.७२	१.६२	८.३१	११.०४
२. सौम्यिकृत (₹ मध्ये) (वार्षिकीकृत नाही)	३.११	३.०६	२.७२	१.२४	८.३१	१०.५७

### एकत्रित

तपशील	एकत्रित					
	३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीशी संबंधित (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
कामकाजातून मिळालेले एकूण उत्पन्न	३,१६२.०८	३,१४६.९३	२,५८६.९५	१,४४०.३६	८,११६.१८	१०,८८४.९२
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्व)	१,७५४.८५	१,७४९.६९	१,४७४.५६	५,४१९.२७	४,३२५.४१	५,८५३.२०
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील निव्वळ नफा (करोत्तर)	१,२९७.९३	१,२६५.३२	१,०९५.९९	३,१७०.५१	३,१३५.९५	४,२७२.९०
नमूद कालावधीतील / वर्षातील एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (नमूद कालावधीतील नफा / तोटा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) यांचा समावेश)	१,३७५.३९	१,३४१.७६	१,२४९.६१	४,१६९.०३	३,२९३.२४	४,